RECONCILLIATION CHANGE ORDER
5436-01

Date: October 17, 2023
46th Year CDBG North Richland Hills
Cynthia Circle Water Line Replacement

g
L]

B-20-UW-48-0001-48-15
Owner Tarrant County
Contractor S-Ca, Inc.
I DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE AND/OR EXTRA WORK:

ADDITIONAL CASING PIPE INSTALLATION AND RECONCILIATION OF ACTUAL MATERIALS USED

It. ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 140,576.00
ADJUSTMENTS TO CONTRACT AMOUNT PER PREVIOUS CHANGE/EXTRA WORK ORDER $ -
INCREASE/DECREASE PER THIS CHANGE ORDER $  (6,215.00)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 134,361.00
IH. ADJUSTMENT IN CONTRACT TIME:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 150 calendar days
ADJUSTMENTS PER PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS 0 calendar days
ADDITIONAL TIME REQUESTED ON THIS CHANGE OROER 4 calendar days
CONTRACT TIME PER THIS CHANGE ORDER 154 calendar days
REC ENDED BY ENGINEER: AGREED BY CONTRACTOR:
Date: 10/17/2023 / Date: ‘dm l! 3 13
DE Corp. -Co, Inc.

ACCE% %’/ APPROVED BY CITY
/ / Date: ,D/ / - ) Date: 4

€O Prograni Manager g City of North Richfand Hills




COUNTY OF TARRANT

STATE OF TEXAS

By: Date:
Tim O'Hare
County Judge

CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF

Date:

AUDITOR



Worksheet for Reconciliation Change Order

October 17, 2023
5436-01
Pay Chg. Order
Item Description Cantract Qty. New Qty. Chg. Order Qty.| Unit Price Amount
—— =
y |Mobilization, Bonding 1| 1s 1 Ls 0 s |$ 18000.00 $0.00
insurance, Demob
6-inch AWWA €800 PVC DR
2 903 | L 03 F LF : .
18 {Class 150) Water Line 8y i 2 ) 0 3 36.00 $0.00
6-inch AWWA C900 PVC DR
3 |18 {Class 150) Water Line 20 | L 26 LF 6 lF |  125.00 $750.00
Carrler Pipe By Open Cut
1a-inch Steel Casing Pipe B
4 inch Steel Casing BPESY | 50 | 1F 0 e | 20 | P |s 17900 -$3,580.00
Open Cut
6-inch AWWA €300 PVC DR
5 |18 (Class 150) Water Line By | 191 | LF 173 | tF | <18 | F |¢ 86.00| -$1,548.00
Other Than Open Cut
v
6 E:J";"Ve Inch Watertine |, | g 3 A | o EA | ¢ 55000 $0.00
Install 2-inch Water Li
7 pr:fj:" inch Water Line 2 | A 2 ea| o | eals 57700 $0.00
8 |Remove 2-inch Water Line | 412 | LF | 412 | LF 0 LF | 13.00 40.00
g |AdiustWater MeterBoxto |, | ) 12 A | o0 | eals 27500 $0.00
Grade
p [|outefustic Beag End 1 | Ea 1 EA 0 EA | ¢ 4,981.00 $0.00
Flushing Device
" Singl "
yp [V Sinele Water Service 2 | ea 2 Al o | eals 143900 $0.00
{short)
1z |V Double Water Service 4 | EA 4 ea| o | ea |$ 176000 $0.00
{short)
1a |V Double Water Service 6 | EA 6 ea | o | eals 194800 $0.00
{long)
ct to Existing 6-Inch
14 |Connect to Existing 6-nc 3 | EA 3 ea| o | ea | 302500 $0.00
Water Line
15 |ROW restoration 9600 | SF 9600 SF 0 SF | § 0.65 50.00
16 |Asphalt Pavement Repair 200 | SF 200 SF 0 SF | S 21.00 $0.00
= .
17 |Miscellaneous tility 1| s 0 s | -2 | s |s 1000000| -$10,000.00
Allowance
co-1A |Cost to Bore Casing 0 LS 1 LS 1 s | § 8,163.00 $8,163.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER . -$6,215.00






